

22.05.24

Present: Ld counsel for the parties.

Ld counsel for the applicant is directed to supply copy of this application within one week from today to ld counsel for the respondent, who shall be filing reply to the present application with advance copy to ld counsel for the appellant, on **04.09.24.**

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.05.24.