

Contempt Petition 12/24
Geeta Kansal Vs. Amit Chopra

04.09.24

Present: Sh Akash Mishra, Id counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent.

Though at the first call, respondent has appeared and submitted that soon his counsel shall be appearing but this time neither counsel for respondent nor respondent is present.

Put up with connected case on 08.11.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.09.24.

At this stage, Sh Irshad Ahmed, Id counsel for respondent has appeared. He has been apprised about today's proceedings as well as the NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.09.24.